

Hari Singh (since deceased) through Lrs. vs. HRTC &  
Ors.

**RFA No. 117 of 2022.**

18.08.2023 Present: Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 & 2.

Mr. Pushpender Jaswal, Addl. A.G., Mr. Gautam Sood, Dy. A.G. and Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, Dy. A.G., for respondent No.3.

**CMP No. 16438 of 2022.**

Time sought to file reply. Be filed within six weeks.

List on 13<sup>th</sup> October, 2023.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge**

**18<sup>th</sup> August, 2023.**  
(jai)