

Hari Singh through LRs. Vs. HRTC & others

RFA No. 117 of 2022

13.10.2023

Present: Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for respondent No. 2.

Ms. Priyanka Chauhan, DAG, for respondent No.3.

CMP No. 16438 of 2022

More time sought to file reply. Needful be done on or before the next date.

List on 22.12.2023. In the meanwhile power of attorney on behalf of respondents No. 1 and 2 be also filed.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

13th October, 2023
(kck)