

**Hari Singh (deceased) through LRs. vs. The
Himachal Pradesh Transport Corporation & others**

RFA No.117 of 2022

22.12.2023 Present: Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Malay Kaushal, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Nitin Rishi, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for
respondent No.2.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General, for
respondent No.3/State.

CMP No.16438/2022

Reply, as prayed, be filed within four weeks.

It is made clear that the present application has to be
heard alongwith the main appeal.

December 22, 2023 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**