

Hari Singh (deceased) through LRs The
Himachal Pradesh Transport Corporation
and others

RFA No. 117 of 2022

16.03.2024

Present: Mr. Shivank S. Panta, Advocate for the
appellants.

Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Malay
Kaushal, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Mr. Panku Chauhdhary, Advocate vice Mr.
Vikas Rajput, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Ms. Leena Guleria, Dy. A.G for respondent
No.3.

CMP No. 16438 of 2022

Let pleadings in this application be completed
on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 19th April, 2024.

March 16, 2024
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge