

Hari Singh (deceased) through LRs Vs. HRTC & Ors.

RFA No.117 of 2022

21.06.2024 Present: Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for the appellants.
Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.
Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for respondent No.2.
Mr. Gautam Sood, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.3/State.

CMP No.16438 of 2022

Learned counsel for respondent No.1 submits that reply to the application stands filed. However, the same is not on record. Objections, if any, be removed and the same be traced and placed on record well before the next date of hearing.

Learned counsel for respondent No.2 and respondent No.3 submits that they do not intend to file the reply to the said application and they are adopting the reply, so filed by respondent No.1.

In the meanwhile, rejoinder to reply filed by respondent No.1, if any, be filed.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

21st June, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)