

**Hari Singh (deceased) through Lrs VS. HRTC  
& Others.**

**RFA No.117 of 2022.**

**29.07.2024 Present:** Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for the appellants.  
Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.  
Mr. Aman Hansretta, Advocate vice Mr. Vikas Rajpoot, Advocate, for respondent No.2.  
Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.3/State.

**CMP No.16438 of 2022.**

Rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of respondent No.1 be filed by the applicants within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

**29<sup>th</sup> July, 2024  
(Manish)**