

**Hari Singh (deceased) through his LRs vs.
HRTC & Ors.**

RFA No.117 of 2022

21.10.2024 Present: Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Aman Hansretta, Advocate vice Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Raj Negi and Ms. Niyati Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.3/State.

CMP No.16438 of 2022 & RFA No.117 of 2022

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for and is granted further four weeks' time to file rejoinder to the reply filed on behalf of respondent No.1.

List on 22.11.2024.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**October 21, 2024
(reena)**