

Hari Singh (deceased) through LRs Vs. HRTC & Ors.

RFA No.117 of 2022

22.11.2024

Present: Ms. Kavita Kajal, Advocate, vice Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate for the appellants.

Mr. Aman Thakur, Advocate, vice Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Aman Hasretta, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate for respondent No.2.

Mr. Navlesh Verma, Additional Advocate General, Mr. Gautam Sood, Mr. Raj Negi and Ms. Niyah Thakur, Deputy Advocates General, for respondent No.3/State.

CMP No.16438 of 2022

Rejoinder to the reply, not filed. Further adjournment for this purpose is not justifiable.

The present application will be considered, along with the main appeal, at the time of final arguments.

RFA No.117 of 2022

List after eight weeks before the appropriate Bench.

November 22, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge