

**Hari Singh (deceased) through LRs Vs.
HRTC & Ors.**

RFA No.117 of 2022

06.03.2026 Present: Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Mohit Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Vikas Rajput, Advocate, for respondent No.2.

Mr. Pawan Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.3-State.

Learned counsel for the parties jointly submit that an identical appeal, namely **RFA No.74 of 2020, titled *Hominder Singh vs. HRTC***, arising out of the common award, is pending before this Court.

Let the aforesaid pending appeal be listed along with the present appeal, subject to the approval of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

06th March, 2026
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge