

**Hari Singh through his Legal
Representatives versus The Himachal
Pradesh Transport Corporation & Others
a/w connected matter**

**RFA No.117 of 2022 a/w
RFA No.74 of 2020**

10.04.2026 Present: Mr. Hemant Bhardwaj, Advocate vice Mr. Shivank Singh Panta, Advocate, for the petitioner(s), in both the appeals.

None for respondents No.1 and 2, in both the appeals.

Mr. P.K. Nadda, Additional Advocate General, for respondent-State.

As prayed for, list these matters after four weeks.

April 10, 2026
[Shivender]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**